' ORIGIRAL
Deeision No. 82072 o

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Applicaticn of

SOUTEERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY Application No. 53488
for Authority to Increase Rates (Filed August 1, 1972)
charged by it for electric service

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Changes authorized in rates, charges and conditions under
Appendix B of Decision No. 81919 were found, on further test, to
produce $860,000 lezs than the increased gross intrastate revenues
in the amount of $89,138,000, baced on the test year, found to be
Justified. In order to correct errors and omissions, principally in
the elfect of the voltage discount provisions in rate Schedules
Nos. A-7 and A-8, further revision in rates is sppropriate.

The Commlission finds and concludes as follows:

1. Thé rates authorized by this Commission as set forth in
Appendix A attached hereto are fair, just, and reasonmable.

2. The Increase in rates and charges authorized herein are
Just and reasonable,and present rates and charges, insofar as they
differ therefrom, are for the future wnjust and unreasonsbdle.

IT IS ORDERED that om or after the effective date of this
oxder, applicant Southern California Edison Company 1s authorized to
£ile rates revised as set forth in Appendix A attached hereto. Such
filing shall comply with Gemeral Oxder No. 96-A. The effective date
of the revised rate schedules shall be the date of £iling. The

-1-




A.53488 NB *

revised rate schedules shall apply only to service rendered on and
after the effective date thereof.

The effective date of this oxder shall be the date hereof. .
Dated at

Srn ¥randsco , California, this .F2 (ot
day of CCTOBER , 1973.

Yo )

%

senstn. Jr., DOLDE

satonor J. 7o VUKASID,
cm?'::*ily aksens, &id a0t nartic%pato
xsz.:ct.‘:;;uz‘..‘.«sos:.tion of this Prccosdisg.

Cozmicsionor ThozAS }gna.r:;tb;ﬁidp&“
55 soest. = \ “
ieci;z;azﬁ};o?;uon'o: (hic proceeding
yeol LoP0~




ATFPENDIX A
Page L of 2

RATES - SOUTHEFN CALIFORNIA EDISCN CCMPANY

 Applicant's electric rates, charges snd conditicmz are changed to the
level ox extent set forth in thic appendix.

SCHEIULE NO. A=T

RATES

Demand Chaxge:
Flrst 200 kw or less of Dilling demand .ccecvccevevecsecss
Text 1,300 kw of bIlling demand, PO KW eececescvscrcococss
Next 8)%0 kw of bﬂ.li‘ng dm&, er YW csevcvccnncovsansnsne
All excess kw of bmg ama, per KW cessscascsscsssnens

Energy Charge (To be 8dded to Demand Charge):
Firpgt 150 kwhr per kw of dilling demand:
Hr:t BO)M mu' w mw IR RN NN RN R ERNNNENENNESSNENNS]
Balance Of Kwhr, Per KWAT .cceveccsceveccsccanccsccccnseone

Next 150 kwhr per kw of Blling demand, per Xwhr cccecesscc-s
ALl excess kwhr, per kwhyr

I E Y RSN NN AR R NP AN RN YR NN NN RN Y NN NS

Minimum Charge: The mopthly minimm charge shell
be the monthly Demand Charge.

SCEEDULE NO. A-8

RATES

Demand Chorge:
Flrst 5,000 kv or less of Dilling demOnd ..vvvevsccemccvane

Next 5,000 kw of DAlling demond POr KW cvevececcevsvmrooncs
All excess kw of billing demond per kw

Energy Chorge (7o be 2dded to Demand Charge):
Firpt 150 kwhr per kw of billing demand
Next 150 kwhr per kw of bPilling demand
Evicess kvhr per kwhr

[ E NN REE RN NN ERENFEY N NY]
LA R ENN RN EERESEREERS]

LA A RA S RN R XS XA RS2 AR E RN Y NN NERERENEYNEE]

Minimuz Chorge: The mopthly minimum cherge shall be the
monthly Demand Cherge.




APPENDIX A
Page 2 0of 2

RATES - SQUTEERN CALIFORNIA EDISCN COMPANY

SCHEDULE NO. LS-2

RATES

. Per Month
: Al)l Night Service : Midnight Service

: Item : Multinle : Seriec : Multiple: Serles

Rate A = Urmetered Service

For esch kv of lemp loed, per kv $9.42 $10.81  $7.35 38.01




